
Team Standings Through 7 Matches FINAL QUALIFYING RESULTS

Rank School

W
IN

S

LO
SS

ES

TO
TA

L 

P
IN

FA
LL

A
V

ER
A

G
E

M
A

T
C

H
   

  

1

M
A

T
C

H
   

 

2

M
A

T
C

H
   

 

3

M
A

T
C

H
   

 

4

M
A

T
C

H
   

 

5

M
A

T
C

H
   

 

6

M
A

T
C

H
   

 

7

1 University of Nebraska 5.0 2.0 7210 1030.0 955 1045 1079 1090 975 1036 1030

2 Fairleigh Dickinson University 5.0 2.0 6990 998.6 1128 954 971 1018 1004 970 945

3 Sam Houston State University 5.0 2.0 6486 926.6 961 1002 994 926 796 892 915

4 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 4.0 3.0 6564 937.7 1005 831 999 953 1011 859 906

5 University of Maryland Eastern Shore 4.0 3.0 7154 1022.0 983 1019 966 977 1038 1145 1026

6 Arkansas Sate University 3.0 4.0 6850 978.6 962 1074 926 948 970 948 1022

7 Vanderbilt University 2.0 5.0 6709 958.4 950 979 985 914 1055 931 895

8 University of Central Missouri 0.0 7.0 6785 969.3 1029 967 997 1014 1001 879 898

Field 

Average 199.3 196.8 197.9 196.0 196.3 191.5 190.9

Head-to-Head Match Results

School Win Loss UCM UMES NEB ASU VU SHSU UW-W FDU

University of Central Missouri 0.0 7.0 L L L L L L L

University of Maryland Eastern Shore 4.0 3.0 W L W W W L L

University of Nebraska 5.0 2.0 W W W W L L W

Arkansas Sate University 3.0 4.0 W L L W L W L

Vanderbilt University 2.0 5.0 W L L L L L W

Sam Houston State University 5.0 2.0 W L W W W W L

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 4.0 3.0 W W W L W L L

Fairleigh Dickinson University 5.0 2.0 W W L W L W W

NCAA WOMEN'S BOWLING CHAMPIONSHIP
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Rank Name School PINFALL GAMES AVG.
GAME 

1

GAME 

2

GAME 

3

GAME 

4

GAME 

5

GAME 

6

GAME 

7

1 Kristi Mickelson University of Nebraska 1574 7 224.9 201 236 269 236 214 192 226

2 Liz Kuhlkin University of Nebraska 1539 7 219.9 214 225 233 236 223 220 188

3 Rachael Gittings Arkansas Sate University 1518 7 216.9 241 258 222 255 180 160 202

4 T'nia Falbo University of Maryland Eastern Shore 1485 7 212.1 199 196 202 207 188 258 235

5 Elise Bolton University of Nebraska 1475 7 210.7 189 189 229 226 203 203 236

6 Danielle McEwan Fairleigh Dickinson University 1467 7 209.6 214 225 198 220 215 170 225

7 Megan Buja University of Maryland Eastern Shore 1460 7 208.6 235 247 216 191 178 183 210

8 Anggie Ramirez University of Maryland Eastern Shore 1452 7 207.4 212 190 175 203 259 198 215

9 Liat Vizenfeld Fairleigh Dickinson University 1440 7 205.7 258 199 231 196 180 207 169

10 Kara Richard University of Central Missouri 1429 7 204.1 212 179 213 214 193 188 230

11 Robyn Renslow Vanderbilt University 1399 7 199.9 236 182 218 184 186 173 220

12 Natalie Jimenez University of Central Missouri 1393 7 199.0 225 192 189 210 197 197 183

13 Amanda Labossiere Arkansas Sate University 1384 7 197.7 193 203 191 158 213 202 224

14 Mariana Alvarado University of Maryland Eastern Shore 1380 7 197.1 180 204 188 191 189 240 188

15 Gabriella Mayfield University of Central Missouri 1363 7 194.7 212 165 202 190 231 211 152

16 Tracy Fakes University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 1363 7 194.7 201 160 255 161 212 198 176

17 Kimi Davidson Sam Houston State University 1344 7 192.0 185 204 210 203 166 199 177

18 Sarah Lokker Arkansas Sate University 1344 7 192.0 183 203 153 190 191 192 232

19 Kalynn Carl Arkansas Sate University 1330 7 190.0 200 185 203 182 203 202 155

20 Mary Wells University of Central Missouri 1315 7 187.9 184 239 202 187 193 150 160

21 Michelle Secours Sam Houston State University 1309 7 187.0 197 185 223 201 153 183 167

22 Neishka Cardona Sam Houston State University 1301 7 185.9 179 216 208 166 182 157 193

23 Larissa Lantto University of Central Missouri 1285 7 183.6 196 192 191 213 187 133 173

24 Andrea Ruiz University of Nebraska 1283 7 183.3 181 184 179 158 181 218 182

25 Anna Groce Sam Houston State University 1272 7 181.7 196 197 158 195 147 176 203

Individual Standings after Games
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Rank Name School PINFALL GAMES AVG.
GAME 

1

GAME 

2

GAME 

3

GAME 

4

GAME 

5

GAME 

6

GAME 

7

Individual Standings after Games

26 Erin Brown Sam Houston State University 1260 7 180.0 204 200 195 161 148 177 175

27 Brianna Carlo Fairleigh Dickinson University 1222 6 203.7 233 187 204 218 213 167

28 Kristie Lopez University of Maryland Eastern Shore 1220 6 203.3 182 185 185 224 266 178

29 Katie Zwiefelhofer University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 1171 6 195.2 181 192 237 230 186 145
30 Natalie Goodman Vanderbilt University 1156 6 192.7 178 190 204 177 213 194
31 Nicolette Sarin Fairleigh Dickinson University 1154 6 192.3 189 172 215 172 192 214

32 Michelle Wallenberg University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 1151 6 191.8 168 179 216 224 194 170

33 Michelle Hunzaker, Jr Fairleigh Dickinson University 1135 6 189.2 198 177 183 219 188 170

34 Jessica Earnest Vanderbilt University 1103 6 183.8 175 186 194 236 156 156

35 Ashley Bell University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 1082 6 180.3 224 179 168 168 212 131
36 Beth Hedly University of Nebraska 938 5 187.6 170 211 169 234 154
37 Dayna Mackie University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 918 5 183.6 245 132 177 191 173

38 Nicole Mosesso Vanderbilt University 791 4 197.8 167 195 238 191
39 Tori Ferris Vanderbilt University 789 4 197.3 202 188 182 217
40 Victoria Henson Arkansas Sate University 584 3 194.7 183 192 209

41 Natasha Ashby Fairleigh Dickinson University 572 3 190.7 225 164 183
42 Kim Carper Vanderbilt University 566 3 188.7 216 189 161

43 Stephanie Mims Arkansas Sate University 545 3 181.7 225 157 163
44 Amanda Fry Vanderbilt University 544 3 181.3 194 189 161

45 Yan Ling University of Nebraska 401 2 200.5 203 198

46 Katie Kleinmaier University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 365 2 182.5 154 211

47 Melissa Molbeck University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 338 2 169.0 160 178
48 Lauren Rhein Vanderbilt University 197 1 197.0 197

49 Jessica Walter University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 176 1 176.0 176

50 Courtney Morgan Vanderbilt University 164 1 164.0 164
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Rank Name School PINFALL GAMES AVG.
GAME 

1

GAME 

2

GAME 

3

GAME 

4

GAME 

5

GAME 

6

GAME 

7

Individual Standings after Games

51 Valentina Collazos University of Maryland Eastern Shore 157 1 157.0 157
52 Melissa Lachanski Arkansas Sate University 145 1 145.0 145
53 Tatiana Munoz University of Maryland Eastern Shore 0
54 Victoria Jones University of Maryland Eastern Shore 0
55 Kelli Schroeder University of Central Missouri 0
56 Morgan Dahlke University of Central Missouri 0
57 Jennifer Potts University of Central Missouri 0
58 Shannon Dexter University of Central Missouri 0
59 Megan Bentham University of Central Missouri 0
60 Valerie Riggin University of Maryland Eastern Shore 0
61 0
62 Amanda Burau University of Nebraska 0
63 April Campbell University of Nebraska 0
64 Emily Nykiel University of Nebraska 0
65 Alexandra Mosquera University of Nebraska 0
66 Ashley Rucker Arkansas Sate University 0
67 Martika Cabezas Arkansas Sate University 0
68 0
69 Sarah O’Brien Vanderbilt University 0
70 Hannah Harrison Sam Houston State University 0
71 Rebecca Pittser Sam Houston State University 0
72 Kelsey Smith Sam Houston State University 0
73 0
74 0
75 Lindsay Rusch University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 0
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Rank Name School PINFALL GAMES AVG.
GAME 

1

GAME 

2

GAME 

3

GAME 

4

GAME 

5

GAME 

6

GAME 

7

Individual Standings after Games

76 Jaymi Watson University of Wisconsin-Whitewater 0
77 Jessi Wahler Fairleigh Dickinson University 0
78 Becca Fischer Fairleigh Dickinson University 0
79 0
80 0



COMPETITION: 2013 NCAA Women's Bowling Championship DATE:  4/11-13/2013

SITE: Super Bowl Canton, MI Head Coach

FORMAT: Format #1 (5-person Team Game: Total Pinfall) RECORD: 86-20

PLAYER # GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+

Mary Wells 00 184 239 202 187 193 150 160 1315 7 187.9 1 1 0

Kara Richard 2 212 179 213 214 193 188 230 1429 7 204.1 3 1 0

Larissa Lantto 4 196 192 191 213 187 133 173 1285 7 183.6 1 0 0

Kelli Schroeder 10 0 0 0 0 0

Morgan Dahlke 12 0 0 0 0 0

Jennifer Potts 19 0 0 0 0 0

Natalie Jimenez 21 225 192 189 210 197 197 183 1393 7 199.0 1 1 0

Shannon Dexter 24 0 0 0 0 0

Gabriella Mayfield 27 212 165 202 190 231 211 152 1363 7 194.7 3 1 0

Megan Bentham 28 0 0 0 0 0

1029 967 997 1014 1001 879 898 6785 7 969.3 9 4 0

FDU ASU UW-W NEB VU SHSU UMES

1128 1074 999 1090 1055 892 1026 W L T 

L L L L L L L 0 7 0

Traditional Team Game Results

University of Central Missouri

Ron Holmes

TEAM TOTAL

OPPONENT

OPPONENT SCORE

WIN/LOSS/TIE



Traditional Team Game Results

University of Central Missouri

COMPETITION: 2013 NCAA Women's Bowling Championship DATE:  4/11-13/2013

SITE: Super Bowl Canton, MI Head Coach

FORMAT: Format #1 (5-person Team Game: Total Pinfall) RECORD: 110-21

PLAYER # GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+

Mariana Alvarado 15 180 204 188 191 189 240 188 1380 7 197.1 1 1 0

Megan Buja 4 235 247 216 191 178 183 210 1460 7 208.6 2 2 0

Valentina Collazos 14 157 157 1 157.0 0 0 0

T'nia Falbo 32 199 196 202 207 188 258 235 1485 7 212.1 2 1 1

Victoria Jones 21 0 0 0 0 0

Kristie Lopez 5 / 

11
182 185 185 224 266 178 1220 6 203.3 1 0 1

Tatiana Munoz 1 0 0 0 0 0

Anggie Ramirez 2 212 190 175 203 259 198 215 1452 7 207.4 3 0 1

Valerie Riggin 12 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

983 1019 966 977 1038 1145 1026 7154 7 1022.0 9 4 3

UW-W NEB FDU ASU SHSU VU UCM

1005 1045 971 948 796 931 898 W L T 

L L L W W W W 4 3 0

Kristina Frahm

University of Maryland Eastern Shore

TEAM TOTAL

OPPONENT

OPPONENT SCORE

WIN/LOSS/TIE



Traditional Team Game Results

University of Central Missouri

COMPETITION: 2013 NCAA Women's Bowling Championship DATE:  4/11-13/2013

SITE: Super Bowl Canton, MI Head Coach

FORMAT: Format #1 (5-person Team Game: Total Pinfall) RECORD:  69-22

PLAYER # GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+

Elise Bolton 4 189 189 229 226 203 203 236 1475 7 210.7 2 3 0

Amanda Burau 10 0 0 0 0 0

Beth Hedly 12 170 211 169 234 154 938 5 187.6 1 1 0

Liz Kuhlkin 30 214 225 233 236 223 220 188 1539 7 219.9 3 3 0

Yan Ling 7 203 198 401 2 200.5 1 0 0

Kristi Mickelson 21 201 236 269 236 214 192 226 1574 7 224.9 2 3 1

Andrea Ruiz 26 181 184 179 158 181 218 182 1283 7 183.3 1 0 0

April Campbell 19 0 0 0 0 0

Emily Nykiel 5 0 0 0 0 0

Alexandra Mosquera 8 0 0 0 0 0

955 1045 1079 1090 975 1036 1030 7210 7 1030.0 10 10 1

SHSU UMES VU UCM UW-W FDU ASU

961 1019 985 1014 1011 970 1022 W L T 

L W W W L W W 5 2 0

University of Nebraska

Bill Straub

OPPONENT SCORE

WIN/LOSS/TIE

TEAM TOTAL

OPPONENT



Traditional Team Game Results

University of Central Missouri

COMPETITION: 2013 NCAA Women's Bowling Championship DATE:  4/11-13/2013

SITE: Super Bowl Canton, MI Head Coach

FORMAT: Format #1 (5-person Team Game: Total Pinfall) RECORD:  86-28

PLAYER # GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+

Amanda Labossiere 23 193 203 191 158 213 202 224 1384 7 197.7 4 0 0

Ashley Rucker 7 0 0 0 0 0

Melissa Lachanski 22 145 145 1 145.0 0 0 0

Rachael Gittings 19 241 258 222 255 180 160 202 1518 7 216.9 2 1 2

Sarah Lokker 5 183 203 153 190 191 192 232 1344 7 192.0 1 1 0

Kalynn Carl 12 200 185 203 182 203 202 155 1330 7 190.0 4 0 0

Stephanie Mims 44 225 157 163 545 3 181.7 0 1 0

Victoria Henson 24 183 192 209 584 3 194.7 1 0 0

Martika Cabezas 6 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

962 1074 926 948 970 948 1022 6850 7 978.6 12 3 2

VU UCM SHSU UMES FDU UW-W NEB

950 967 994 977 1004 859 1030 W L T 

W W L L L W L 3 4 0

Arkansas Sate University

Justin Kostick

TEAM TOTAL

OPPONENT

OPPONENT SCORE

WIN/LOSS/TIE



Traditional Team Game Results

University of Central Missouri

COMPETITION: 2013 NCAA Women's Bowling Championship DATE: 4/11-13/2013

SITE: Super Bowl Canton, MI Head Coach

FORMAT: Format #1 (5-person Team Game: Total Pinfall) RECORD: 85-38

PLAYER # GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+

Amanda Fry 2 194 189 161 544 3 181.3 0 0 0

Sarah O’Brien 4 0 0 0 0 0

Tori Ferris 10 202 188 182 217 789 4 197.3 2 0 0

Courtney Morgan 12 164 164 1 164.0 0 0 0

Lauren Rhein 13 197 197 1 197.0 0 0 0

Kim Carper 14 216 189 161 566 3 188.7 1 0 0

Jessica Earnest 17 175 186 194 236 156 156 1103 6 183.8 0 1 0

Natalie Goodman 21 178 190 204 177 213 194 1156 6 192.7 2 0 0

Robyn Renslow 26 236 182 218 184 186 173 220 1399 7 199.9 2 1 0

Nicole Mosesso 30 167 195 238 191 791 4 197.8 0 1 0

950 979 985 914 1055 931 895 6709 7 958.4 7 3 0

ASU FDU NEB UW-W UCM UMES SHSU

962 954 1079 953 1001 1145 915 W L T 

L W L L W L L 2 5 0

Vanderbilt University

John Williamson

TEAM TOTAL

OPPONENT

OPPONENT SCORE

WIN/LOSS/TIE



Traditional Team Game Results

University of Central Missouri

COMPETITION: 2013 NCAA Women's Bowling Championship DATE:  4/11-13/2013

SITE: Super Bowl Canton, MI RANKING::

FORMAT: Format #1 (5-person Team Game: Total Pinfall) RECORD:  97-36

PLAYER # GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+

Erin Brown 3 204 200 195 161 148 177 175 1260 7 180.0 2 0 0

Neishka Cardona 17 179 216 208 166 182 157 193 1301 7 185.9 2 0 0

Kimi Davidson 11 185 204 210 203 166 199 177 1344 7 192.0 3 0 0

Anna Groce 14 196 197 158 195 147 176 203 1272 7 181.7 1 0 0

Hannah Harrison 9 0 0 0 0 0

Rebecca Pittser 88 0 0 0 0 0

Kelsey Smith 19 0 0 0 0 0

Michelle Secours 00 197 185 223 201 153 183 167 1309 7 187.0 2 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

961 1002 994 926 796 892 915 6486 7 926.6 10 0 0

NEB UW-W ASU FDU UMES UCM VU

955 831 926 1018 1038 879 895 W L T 

W W W L L W W 5 2 0WIN/LOSS/TIE

Brad Hagen

Sam Houston State University

TEAM TOTAL

OPPONENT

OPPONENT SCORE



Traditional Team Game Results

University of Central Missouri

COMPETITION: 2013 NCAA Women's Bowling Championship DATE: 4/11-13/2013

SITE: Super Bowl Canton, MI Head Coach

FORMAT: Format #1 (5-person Team Game: Total Pinfall) RECORD: 66-34

PLAYER # GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+

Ashley Bell 3 224 179 168 168 212 131 1082 6 180.3 2 0 0

Katie Kleinmaier 12 154 211 365 2 182.5 1 0 0

Melissa Molbeck 7 160 178 338 2 169.0 0 0 0

Dayna Mackie 28 245 132 177 191 173 918 5 183.6 0 1 0

Tracy Fakes 18 201 160 255 161 212 198 176 1363 7 194.7 2 0 1

Katie Zwiefelhofer 4 181 192 237 230 186 145 1171 6 195.2 0 2 0

Michelle Wallenberg 21 168 179 216 224 194 170 1151 6 191.8 2 0 0

Jessica Walter 17 176 176 1 176.0 0 0 0

Lindsay Rusch 14 0 0 0 0 0

Jaymi Watson 25 0 0 0 0 0

1005 831 999 953 1011 859 906 6564 7 937.7 7 3 1

UMES SHSU UCM VU NEB ASU FDU

983 1002 997 914 975 948 945 W L T 

W L W W W L L 4 3 0

Leann Eimermann

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

TEAM TOTAL

OPPONENT

OPPONENT SCORE

WIN/LOSS/TIE



Traditional Team Game Results

University of Central Missouri

COMPETITION: 2013 NCAA Women's Bowling Championship DATE:  4/11-13/2013

SITE: Super Bowl Canton, MI Head Coach

FORMAT: Format #1 (5-person Team Game: Total Pinfall) RECORD:  73-36

PLAYER # GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 GAME 5 GAME 6 GAME 7 PINFALL GAMES AVG. 200+ 225+ 250+

Danielle McEwan 91 214 225 198 220 215 170 225 1467 7 209.6 3 2 0

Jessi Wahler 31 0 0 0 0 0

Brianna Carlo 1 233 187 204 218 213 167 1222 6 203.7 3 1 0

Michelle Hunzaker, Jr 42 198 177 183 219 188 170 1135 6 189.2 1 0 0

Liat Vizenfeld 21 258 199 231 196 180 207 169 1440 7 205.7 1 1 1

Nicolette Sarin 9 189 172 215 172 192 214 1154 6 192.3 2 0 0

Becca Fischer 17 0 0 0 0 0

Natasha Ashby 14 225 164 183 572 3 190.7 0 1 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

1128 954 971 1018 1004 970 945 6990 7 998.6 10 5 1

UCM VU UMES SHSU ASU NEB UW-W

1029 979 966 926 970 1036 906 W L T 

W L W W W L W 5 2 0

For more information, please contact Marty Dobek at Mdobek@VisitDetroit.com

Fairleigh Dickinson University

Mike LoPresti

OPPONENT SCORE

WIN/LOSS/TIE

TEAM TOTAL

OPPONENT


